
The event was organized in partnership by
the Council of Europe and SPAI Re-
gional Secretariat Liaison Office
(RSLO) and brought together over 60
treaty law experts from nine project
areas (Albania, Bosnia and Herzegovina,
Croatia, FYR Macedonia, Montenegro,
Moldova, Romania, Serbia and Kosovo).

The event answered to a very practical
and pragmatic request from the countries
and provided the opportunity for Council
of Europe and RSLO to achieve, in coop-
eration, the objective of ensuring a sound
comparative analysis of implementation
requirements of the three relevant inter-
national legal instruments: Council of
Europe Civil and Criminal Conven-
tions and UN Convention against
Corruption.

The event benefited from the high level
expertise of Mrs. Velerie Lebaux
(UNODC), Mr. Goran Klemencic and
Mr. Georgi Rouchev (Council of
Europe). All three experts provided de-
tailed and comprehensive presentations
and answers to the experts attending the
event.

It was agreed that one of the main chal-
lenges with regard to anti-corruption
measures for the South-east European
countries, is the application of interna-
tional standards established by the rele-
vant Council of Europe and UN Conven-
tions and other anticorruption instru-
ments. Strong political commitment, along
with the signature and ratification of trea-

ties in each project area, is essential to
the success of a sustainable legal reform
in order to prevent and combat corrup-
tion.

However, the application of specific
treaty law provisions, when combating
corruption, represent a challenge in
terms of their practical implementation
aspects, when considering differences of
legal systems and the different paste of
legislative reforms in each country of SEE.
Furthermore, it presents the need for
establishing and sharing certain guidelines
when facing, also, the constitutional and
legal questions of the applicability of in-
ternational law vs. domestic law.

The CoE regional project PACO Im-
pact and SPAI RSLO Workplan for
2005, pays a particular attention to not
only the process of signature and ratifica-
tion of the corruption related conven-
tions, but also to the necessary guidelines
and tools that need to be considered
prior to the application of treaty law into
the domestic legislation reforms. Thus,
in addition to the in-country project ac-
tivities, the Durres regional thematic
seminar was dedicated to this issue with
a regional participation from South-
eastern Europe.

The following specific issues were dealt
with under this regional thematic semi-
nar:

1. Application of Treaty Law con-
cerning CoE and UN Conven-
tions against corruption

Uniform and in-depth understanding
of signature and ratification of trea-
ties. Dualist System vs. Monist sys-
tems. Implementation aspects of
treaty law and other international
instruments by domestic institutions.

2. Drafting aspects of primary and
secondary legislation in line with
CoE and UN Conventions
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Guidelines and tools when inter-
preting international standards
and notions, while carrying out
legislative reform in line with
Council of Europe Civil Law Con-
vention on Corruption; Council of
Europe Criminal Law Convention
on Corruption, and other texts
such as Resolution (97) 24 on the
twenty guiding principles for the
fight against corruption, and
United National Convention
against Corruption. Financial,
institutional and other resources
aspects.

3. Preventive legislation and pe-
nal legislation aspects: neces-
sary recommendations when
implementing CoE and UN
conventions against corrup-
tion

Aspects of civil, criminal and
criminal procedure law, as well as
legislation related to conflict of
interests and declaration of assets.

For additional info about this event
please do not hesitate to contact
Ms. Ardita ABDIU, PACO IMPACT
P r o g r a m M a n a g e r
( a r d i t a . a b d i u @ c o e . i n t ) o r
Mr. Cornel Virgiliu Calinescu,
SPAI RSLO Anticorruption expert
(calinescucv@lol.ba)

10 -11 June 2005, Durrës, Application of Treaty Law: CoE and UN Conventions against corruption
Regional thematic seminar organized by the Council of Europe and SPAI Regional Secretariat

within the framework of CoE PACO Impact regional project

http://www.go2pdf.com


This publication was made possible thought support provided by the Regional Services Center, U.S. Agency for International
Development, under the terms of Award No. 194-A-00-04-00101-00 (SPAI).

The opinions expressed herein are those of the authors and do not necessarily reflect the views of the
U.S. Agency for International Development.

C
U

R
R

EN
T

ST
A

TU
S

on
R

at
ifi

ca
ti

on
/A

do
pt

io
n

of
th

e
C

ou
nc

il
of

E
ur

op
e

an
d

U
ni

te
d

N
at

io
ns

C
on

ve
nt

io
ns

on
C

or
ru

pt
io

n

A
nt

i-c
or

ru
pt

io
n

In
-

st
ru

m
en

ts
A

lb
an

ia

B
os

ni
a

&

H
er

ze
 g

ov
in

a
C

ro
at

ia

FY
R

of
M

ac
ed

on
ia

Se
rb

ia
an

d
M

on
te

ne
gr

o
R

om
an

ia
M

ol
do

va

C
oE

C
rim

in
al

La
w

C
on

ve
nt

io
n

on
C

or
ru

p-
tio

n
–

C
ou

nc
il

of
E

ur
op

e

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

1/
7/

20
02

R
at

ifi
ed

on
19

/7
/2

00
1

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

7/
20

02

R
at

ifi
ed

on
30

/1
/2

00
2

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

7/
20

02

R
at

ifi
ed

on
8/

11
/2

00
0

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

7/
20

02

R
at

ifi
ed

on
28

/1
1/

19
9

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

7/
20

02

R
at

ifi
ed

on
18

/1
2/

20
02

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

4/
20

03

R
at

ifi
ed

on
11

/7
/2

00
2

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
2

R
at

ifi
ed

on
14

/1
/2

00
4

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

5/
20

04

C
oE

C
iv

il
La

w
C

on
ve

n-
tio

n
on

C
or

ru
pt

io
n

–
C

ou
nc

il
of

E
ur

op
e

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

1/
11

/2
00

3

R
at

ifi
ed

on
21

/9
/2

00
0

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
3

R
at

ifi
ed

on
30

/1
/2

00
0

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
3

R
at

ifi
ed

on
5/

6/
20

03

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
3

R
at

ifi
ed

on
29

/9
/2

00
2

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
3

S
ig

ne
d

on

7/
4/

20
05

R
at

ifi
ed

on
23

/4
/2

00
2

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

11
/2

00
3

R
at

ifi
ed

on
17

/3
/2

00
2

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on
1/

7/
20

04

C
oE

A
dd

iti
on

al
P

ro
to

-
co

lt
o

th
e

C
rim

in
al

La
w

C
on

ve
nt

io
n

on
C

or
ru

p-
tio

n

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

1/
2/

20
05

R
at

ifi
ed

on

15
/1

1/
20

04

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

on

1/
3/

20
05

_

R
at

ifi
ed

on

10
/5

/2
00

5

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

1/
9/

20
05

S
ig

ne
d

on

15
/5

/2
00

3

_

R
at

ifi
ed

on

29
/1

1/
20

04

E
nt

ry
in

to
fo

rc
e

1/
3/

20
05

S
ig

ne
d

on

15
/5

/2
00

3

U
ni

te
d

N
at

io
ns

C
on

-
ve

nt
io

n
ag

ai
ns

tC
or

-
ru

pt
io

n

5
m

or
e

ra
tif

ic
at

io
ns

re
qu

ir
ed

in
or

de
r

to
en

te
r

in
to

fo
rc

e

S
ig

ne
d

on
18

/1
2/

20
03

–

R
at

ifi
ed

on
25

/0
4/

20
05

–

S
ig

ne
d

on

11
/1

2/
20

03

R
at

ifi
ed

on

2/
09

/2
00

4

S
ig

ne
d

on

28
/9

/2
00

4

http://www.go2pdf.com

